

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27244/2010

SASIKALA DEVI P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the perusal of the record, it appears that since April, 2011, the matter has been lingering for appearance of respondent No.2. Neither any report nor any acknowledgment has been placed on record till date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for dasti service for issuance of notice on respondent No.2. Four weeks' time is granted for the same, as prayed for.

Four weeks' time, as final chance, is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 3.2.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd